
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATIONS

Project : 2019 Fulton County Asphalt Resurfacing  Program

Bid Open Date : May 7, 2019

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

Fulton County

Road 13 (Road A to Road B)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,465' x 21'

1 202 234 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          1,638.00$                    8.50$          1,989.00$                    2.00$          468.00$                       

2 254 12752 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 5,465'x 21' x 2" …. 1.30$          16,577.60$                  1.35$          17,215.20$                  1.40$          17,852.80$                  

3 253 203 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 5,465' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      40,600.00$                  195.00$      39,585.00$                  165.00$      33,495.00$                  

4 407 2040 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          4,080.00$                    1.90$          3,876.00$                    2.00$          4,080.00$                    

5 441 533 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      69,290.00$                  139.00$      74,087.00$                  151.00$      80,483.00$                  

6 441 354 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      46,728.00$                  139.00$      49,206.00$                  151.00$      53,454.00$                  

7 617 130 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        6,500.00$                    58.00$        7,540.00$                    62.00$        8,060.00$                    

8 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       550.00$      550.00$                       

9 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    5,000.00$   5,000.00$                    9,000.00$   9,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 188,013.60$                ……………… 199,398.20$                ……………… 207,442.80$                

Road 13 (Road B to Road C)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,475' x 20'8"

10 202 128 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          896.00$                       8.50$          1,088.00$                    4.00$          512.00$                       

11 254 12653 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 5,475'x 20'8" x 2" …. 1.30$          16,448.90$                  1.35$          17,081.55$                  1.40$          17,714.20$                  

12 253 203 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 5,475' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      40,600.00$                  195.00$      39,585.00$                  165.00$      33,495.00$                  

13 407 2025 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          4,050.00$                    1.90$          3,847.50$                    2.00$          4,050.00$                    

14 441 530 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      68,900.00$                  139.00$      73,670.00$                  151.00$      80,030.00$                  

15 441 353 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      46,596.00$                  139.00$      49,067.00$                  151.00$      53,303.00$                  

16 617 130 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        6,500.00$                    58.00$        7,540.00$                    62.00$        8,060.00$                    

17 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       550.00$      550.00$                       

18 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    5,000.00$   5,000.00$                    9,000.00$   9,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 186,590.90$                ……………… 197,779.05$                ……………… 206,714.20$                

Road H (SR 108 to Road 19) - OPWC Funded

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

22,500' x 19'

19 202 360 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          2,520.00$                    8.50$          3,060.00$                    2.00$          720.00$                       

20 253 150 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 4,050' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      30,000.00$                  220.00$      33,000.00$                  180.00$      27,000.00$                  

21 407 7600 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          15,200.00$                  1.90$          14,440.00$                  2.00$          15,200.00$                  

22 441 1980 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      257,400.00$                140.00$      277,200.00$                151.00$      298,980.00$                

23 441 1317 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      173,844.00$                140.00$      184,380.00$                151.00$      198,867.00$                

24 617 550 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        27,500.00$                  59.00$        32,450.00$                  55.00$        30,250.00$                  

25 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    3,300.00$   3,300.00$                    1,800.00$   1,800.00$                    

26 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 7,500.00$   7,500.00$                    17,000.00$ 17,000.00$                  24,000.00$ 24,000.00$                  

  Section Total ……………… 515,964.00$                ……………… 564,830.00$                ……………… 596,817.00$                

Road 5-2 (US 20A to Road H) - OPWC Funded

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,320' x 20'

27 202 200 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          1,400.00$                    8.50$          1,700.00$                    4.00$          800.00$                       

28 254 11822 S.Y. Surface Planing……………………………………………………………. 1.30$          15,368.60$                  1.35$          15,959.70$                  1.25$          14,777.50$                  

29 253 100 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas, 301 AC Base…………………………… 200.00$      20,000.00$                  200.00$      20,000.00$                  190.00$      19,000.00$                  

30 407 1895 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          3,790.00$                    1.90$          3,600.50$                    2.00$          3,790.00$                    

31 441 495 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      64,350.00$                  144.00$      71,280.00$                  150.00$      74,250.00$                  

32 441 330 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      43,560.00$                  144.00$      47,520.00$                  150.00$      49,500.00$                  

33 617 340 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        17,000.00$                  58.00$        19,720.00$                  55.00$        18,700.00$                  

34 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 800.00$      800.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       500.00$      500.00$                       

35 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,200.00$   2,200.00$                    4,800.00$   4,800.00$                    11,000.00$ 11,000.00$                  

  Section Total ……………… 168,468.60$                ……………… 185,480.20$                ……………… 192,317.50$                

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

County Engineer                       Chief Deputy Engineer

Engineer's Estimate

$2,844,095.00 $3,028,050.45 $3,300,201.47

16.0%

The Shelly Company

6.5%

Gerken Paving, Inc.



Road F (Road 5-2 to Road 6-3) - OPWC Funded

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

7,132' x 17'

36 202 50 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          350.00$                       8.50$          425.00$                       8.00$          400.00$                       

37 253 40 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas, 301 AC Base…………………………… 200.00$      8,000.00$                    200.00$      8,000.00$                    190.00$      7,600.00$                    

38 407 2156 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          4,312.00$                    1.90$          4,096.40$                    2.00$          4,312.00$                    

39 441 561 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      72,930.00$                  144.00$      80,784.00$                  149.00$      83,589.00$                  

40 441 375 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      49,500.00$                  144.00$      54,000.00$                  149.00$      55,875.00$                  

41 617 166 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        8,300.00$                    58.00$        9,628.00$                    55.00$        9,130.00$                    

42 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       950.00$      950.00$                       450.00$      450.00$                       

43 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    5,000.00$   5,000.00$                    8,000.00$   8,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 145,992.00$                ……………… 162,883.40$                ……………… 169,356.00$                

Road F (5 to 5-2) & Road 6-3 (F to Delta) - OPWC Funded

Deep Repairs, Base Course, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

4,636' x 17'

44 254 8757 S.Y. Surface Planing..………………………………………………………….. 1.30$          11,384.10$                  1.35$          11,821.95$                  1.40$          12,259.80$                  

45 253 100 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 2,710' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      20,000.00$                  200.00$      20,000.00$                  190.00$      19,000.00$                  

46 301 730 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 301, 3"  ……………………………………………… 128.00$      93,440.00$                  116.00$      84,680.00$                  120.00$      87,600.00$                  

47 407 1401 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          2,802.00$                    1.90$          2,661.90$                    2.00$          2,802.00$                    

48 441 365 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      47,450.00$                  144.00$      52,560.00$                  149.00$      54,385.00$                  

49 441 243 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      32,076.00$                  144.00$      34,992.00$                  149.00$      36,207.00$                  

50 202 1365 S.F. Concrete Driveway Removed ………………………………………………. 4.00$          5,460.00$                    3.00$          4,095.00$                    1.00$          1,365.00$                    

51 452 152 S.F. Non-Reinforced Concrete for Driveway  ………………………………….. 60.00$        9,120.00$                    21.00$        3,192.00$                    35.00$        5,320.00$                    

52 617 108 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        5,400.00$                    58.00$        6,264.00$                    55.00$        5,940.00$                    

53 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       650.00$      650.00$                       700.00$      700.00$                       

54 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,800.00$   1,800.00$                    3,500.00$   3,500.00$                    9,000.00$   9,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 229,532.10$                ……………… 224,416.85$                ……………… 234,578.80$                

Road C (Road 6 to Road 6-1)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays

1,310' x 19'2"

55 202 319 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          2,233.00$                    8.50$          2,711.50$                    2.60$          829.40$                       

56 254 2795 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 1,310'x 19'2" x 2" …. 1.30$          3,633.50$                    1.35$          3,773.25$                    2.30$          6,428.50$                    

57 407 447 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          894.00$                       1.90$          849.30$                       2.00$          894.00$                       

58 441 118 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 138.00$      16,284.00$                  144.00$      16,992.00$                  162.00$      19,116.00$                  

59 441 78 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 140.00$      10,920.00$                  144.00$      11,232.00$                  162.00$      12,636.00$                  

60 617 32 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        1,600.00$                    58.00$        1,856.00$                    65.00$        2,080.00$                    

61 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 120.00$      120.00$                       250.00$      250.00$                       125.00$      125.00$                       

62 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 800.00$      800.00$                       1,200.00$   1,200.00$                    6,000.00$   6,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 36,484.50$                  ……………… 38,864.05$                  ……………… 48,108.90$                  

Road K (Road 13 jog)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays

920' x 18'8"

63 202 158 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          1,106.00$                    8.50$          1,343.00$                    10.00$        1,580.00$                    

64 407 308 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          616.00$                       1.90$          585.20$                       2.00$          616.00$                       

65 441 80 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 138.00$      11,040.00$                  140.00$      11,200.00$                  190.00$      15,200.00$                  

66 441 55 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 140.00$      7,700.00$                    140.00$      7,700.00$                    190.00$      10,450.00$                  

67 617 23 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        1,150.00$                    59.00$        1,357.00$                    160.00$      3,680.00$                    

68 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 100.00$      100.00$                       150.00$      150.00$                       100.00$      100.00$                       

69 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 700.00$      700.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       3,500.00$   3,500.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 22,412.00$                  ……………… 23,235.20$                  ……………… 35,126.00$                  



Road 11 (SR 2 to Road F)

Deep Repairs

335' x 11' & 500' x 4'

70 253 58 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 335' x 11' x 5" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      11,600.00$                  200.00$      11,600.00$                  250.00$      14,500.00$                  

71 253 31 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 500' x 4' x 5" depth, 301 AC Base……… 200.00$      6,200.00$                    200.00$      6,200.00$                    250.00$      7,750.00$                    

72 441 27 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      3,510.00$                    144.00$      3,888.00$                    250.00$      6,750.00$                    

73 441 18 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      2,376.00$                    144.00$      2,592.00$                    250.00$      4,500.00$                    

74 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 200.00$      200.00$                       150.00$      150.00$                       100.00$      100.00$                       

75 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 900.00$      900.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       3,500.00$   3,500.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 24,786.00$                  ……………… 25,330.00$                  ……………… 37,100.00$                  

Road 17-3 (Road H to Road HJ)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays

2,685' x 18'2"

76 202 112 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          784.00$                       8.50$          952.00$                       7.00$          784.00$                       

77 407 870 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          1,740.00$                    1.90$          1,653.00$                    2.00$          1,740.00$                    

78 441 227 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      29,510.00$                  140.00$      31,780.00$                  155.00$      35,185.00$                  

79 441 152 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      20,064.00$                  140.00$      21,280.00$                  155.00$      23,560.00$                  

80 617 63 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        3,150.00$                    59.00$        3,717.00$                    55.00$        3,465.00$                    

81 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 350.00$      350.00$                       450.00$      450.00$                       200.00$      200.00$                       

82 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,400.00$   1,400.00$                    2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    4,500.00$   4,500.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 56,998.00$                  ……………… 61,832.00$                  ……………… 69,434.00$                  

Road HJ (Road 17-2 to Road 17-3)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays

1,490' x 17'8"

83 202 240 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          1,680.00$                    8.50$          2,040.00$                    3.50$          840.00$                       

84 407 472 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          944.00$                       1.90$          896.80$                       2.00$          944.00$                       

85 441 123 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      15,990.00$                  140.00$      17,220.00$                  155.00$      19,065.00$                  

86 441 83 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      10,956.00$                  140.00$      11,620.00$                  155.00$      12,865.00$                  

87 617 35 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        1,750.00$                    59.00$        2,065.00$                    55.00$        1,925.00$                    

88 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 175.00$      175.00$                       250.00$      250.00$                       100.00$      100.00$                       

89 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,200.00$   1,200.00$                    1,500.00$   1,500.00$                    3,500.00$   3,500.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 32,695.00$                  ……………… 35,591.80$                  ……………… 39,239.00$                  

Road 17-2 (Road HJ to Road J)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays

2,640' x 17'4"

90 202 83 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          581.00$                       8.50$          705.50$                       5.00$          415.00$                       

91 407 817 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          1,634.00$                    1.90$          1,552.30$                    2.00$          1,634.00$                    

92 441 213 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      27,690.00$                  140.00$      29,820.00$                  154.00$      32,802.00$                  

93 441 143 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      18,876.00$                  140.00$      20,020.00$                  154.00$      22,022.00$                  

94 617 62 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        3,100.00$                    59.00$        3,658.00$                    55.00$        3,410.00$                    

95 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 350.40$      350.40$                       400.00$      400.00$                       200.00$      200.00$                       

96 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,400.00$   1,400.00$                    2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    4,500.00$   4,500.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 53,631.40$                  ……………… 58,155.80$                  ……………… 64,983.00$                  

Road 1 (Swanton Village Limit to Road K)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,350' x 24'9"

97 202 286 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          2,002.00$                    8.50$          2,431.00$                    3.00$          858.00$                       

98 254 14802 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 5,350'x 24'9" x 2" …. 1.30$          19,242.60$                  1.35$          19,982.70$                  1.31$          19,390.62$                  

99 253 85 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 2,300' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      17,000.00$                  225.00$      19,125.00$                  188.00$      15,980.00$                  

100 407 2368 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          4,736.00$                    1.90$          4,499.20$                    2.00$          4,736.00$                    

101 441 617 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      80,210.00$                  140.00$      86,380.00$                  146.00$      90,082.00$                  

102 441 412 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      54,384.00$                  140.00$      57,680.00$                  146.00$      60,152.00$                  

103 617 125 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        6,250.00$                    59.00$        7,375.00$                    65.00$        8,125.00$                    

104 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 800.00$      800.00$                       1,100.00$   1,100.00$                    550.00$      550.00$                       

105 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,200.00$   2,200.00$                    6,000.00$   6,000.00$                    11,000.00$ 11,000.00$                  

  Section Total ……………… 186,824.60$                ……………… 204,572.90$                ……………… 210,873.62$                



Bridge 17-2HJ.3

(Road 17-2, 0.3 Mi. N. of Road HJ)

106 254 0 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 70'x 18' x 5" …. 12.00$        -$                             -$            -$                             -$            -$                             

107 407 0 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          -$                             -$            -$                             -$            -$                             

108 301 12 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………… 250.00$      3,000.00$                    290.00$      3,480.00$                    195.00$      2,340.00$                    

109 441 0 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"…………………………… 350.00$      -$                             -$            -$                             -$            -$                             

110 103 0 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 200.00$      -$                             -$            -$                             -$            -$                             

111 614 0 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$   -$                             -$            -$                             -$            -$                             

  Section Total ……………… 3,000.00$                    ……………… 3,480.00$                    ……………… 2,340.00$                    

Culvert 12A.6

(Road 12, 0.6 Mi. N. of County Road A)

112 202 54 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints  (2 @ 16' x 15' @ 2")…………………… 12.00$        648.00$                       8.50$          459.00$                       24.00$        1,296.00$                    

113 254 178 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 100 'x 16' x 5" …. 12.00$        2,136.00$                    1.35$          240.30$                       24.00$        4,272.00$                    

114 407 19 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          38.00$                         1.90$          36.10$                         2.00$          38.00$                         

115 301 15 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………… 250.00$      3,750.00$                    290.00$      4,350.00$                    360.00$      5,400.00$                    

116 441 13 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"…………………………… 350.00$      4,550.00$                    141.00$      1,833.00$                    435.00$      5,655.00$                    

117 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 200.00$      200.00$                       150.00$      150.00$                       100.00$      100.00$                       

118 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                    900.00$      900.00$                       2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 12,322.00$                  ……………… 7,968.40$                    ……………… 18,761.00$                  

Culvert 16N.4

(Road 16, 0.4 Mi. N. of Road N)

119 202 67 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints  (2 @ 20' x 15' @ 2")…………………… 12.00$        804.00$                       8.50$          569.50$                       10.00$        670.00$                       

120 254 145 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 65 'x 20' x 5" …. 12.00$        1,740.00$                    1.35$          195.75$                       21.00$        3,045.00$                    

121 407 12 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          24.00$                         1.90$          22.80$                         2.00$          24.00$                         

122 301 12 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………… 250.00$      3,000.00$                    290.00$      3,480.00$                    450.00$      5,400.00$                    

123 441 8 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"…………………………… 350.00$      2,800.00$                    155.00$      1,240.00$                    350.00$      2,800.00$                    

124 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 200.00$      200.00$                       150.00$      150.00$                       50.00$        50.00$                         

125 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                    900.00$      900.00$                       2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 9,568.00$                    ……………… 6,558.05$                    ……………… 13,989.00$                  

Culvert S24.8

(Road S, 0.8 Mi. W. of Road 24)

126 202 67 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints  (2 @ 20' x 15' @ 2")…………………… 12.00$        804.00$                       8.50$          569.50$                       10.00$        670.00$                       

127 254 145 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 65 'x 20' x 5" …. 12.00$        1,740.00$                    1.35$          195.75$                       21.00$        3,045.00$                    

128 407 12 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          24.00$                         1.90$          22.80$                         2.00$          24.00$                         

129 301 12 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………… 250.00$      3,000.00$                    290.00$      3,480.00$                    450.00$      5,400.00$                    

130 441 8 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"…………………………… 350.00$      2,800.00$                    155.00$      1,240.00$                    350.00$      2,800.00$                    

131 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 199.30$      199.30$                       150.00$      150.00$                       50.00$        50.00$                         

132 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                    900.00$      900.00$                       200.00$      2,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 9,567.30$                    ……………… 6,558.05$                    ……………… 13,989.00$                  

Fulton County Total ………… 1,882,850.00$      ………… 2,006,933.95$      ………… 2,161,169.82$      

Clinton Township

Road 16 (Road D to Road E)

Widening, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,320' x 21'6"

133 202 160 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          1,120.00$                    8.50$          1,360.00$                    5.00$          800.00$                       

134 203 657 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, one side, 5,320' x 4' x 10"  ……… 20.00$        13,140.00$                  23.00$        15,111.00$                  30.00$        19,710.00$                  

135 304 2365 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench, 5,320' x 4'  ……………….. 0.40$          946.00$                       0.15$          354.75$                       0.60$          1,419.00$                    

136 304 331 C.Y. Aggregate Base, 5,320' x 4' x 5" depth  …………………………………. 50.00$        16,550.00$                  55.00$        18,205.00$                  58.00$        19,198.00$                  

137 301 250 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 5,320' x 3' x 5"  ……………………………… 200.00$      50,000.00$                  145.00$      36,250.00$                  142.00$      35,500.00$                  

138 407 2043 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          4,086.00$                    1.90$          3,881.70$                    2.00$          4,086.00$                    

139 441 535 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      69,550.00$                  147.00$      78,645.00$                  153.00$      81,855.00$                  

140 441 356 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      46,992.00$                  147.00$      52,332.00$                  153.00$      54,468.00$                  

141 617 126 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        6,300.00$                    59.00$        7,434.00$                    62.00$        7,812.00$                    

142 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       700.00$      700.00$                       

143 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    5,000.00$   5,000.00$                    9,000.00$   9,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 211,284.00$                ……………… 219,473.45$                ……………… 234,548.00$                



Road 18 (SR 2 to Road F)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,425' x 18'4"

144 202 150 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          1,050.00$                    8.50$          1,275.00$                    5.00$          750.00$                       

145 407 1775 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          3,550.00$                    1.90$          3,372.50$                    2.00$          3,550.00$                    

146 441 465 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 138.00$      64,170.00$                  148.00$      68,820.00$                  158.00$      73,470.00$                  

147 441 309 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 140.00$      43,260.00$                  148.00$      45,732.00$                  158.00$      48,822.00$                  

148 617 128 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        6,400.00$                    59.00$        7,552.00$                    62.00$        7,936.00$                    

149 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       450.00$      450.00$                       400.00$      400.00$                       

150 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    3,000.00$   3,000.00$                    7,000.00$   7,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 121,030.00$                ……………… 130,201.50$                ……………… 141,928.00$                

Clinton Township Total ………… 332,314.00$         ………… 349,674.95$         ………… 376,476.00$         

Swancreek Township

Lee High Drive

Base, Intermediate & Surface Overlay

1,260' x 19'

151 202 10 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          70.00$                         8.50$          85.00$                         36.00$        360.00$                       

152 254 2885 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 1,260'x 19' x 1" …. 1.30$          3,750.50$                    1.35$          3,894.75$                    1.41$          4,067.85$                    

153 301 222 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 301 @ 3" ……………………………… 200.00$      44,400.00$                  128.00$      28,416.00$                  130.00$      28,860.00$                  

154 407 428 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          856.00$                       1.90$          813.20$                       2.00$          856.00$                       

155 441 111 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      14,430.00$                  144.00$      15,984.00$                  180.00$      19,980.00$                  

156 441 76 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      10,032.00$                  144.00$      10,944.00$                  180.00$      13,680.00$                  

157 617 30 C.Y. Top Soil Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' x 2.5" depth  …………………… 50.00$        1,500.00$                    120.00$      3,600.00$                    145.00$      4,350.00$                    

158 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 400.50$      400.50$                       200.00$      200.00$                       200.00$      200.00$                       

159 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 800.00$      800.00$                       1,200.00$   1,200.00$                    7,000.00$   7,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 76,239.00$                  ……………… 65,136.95$                  ……………… 79,353.85$                  

Road EF ( Road 1 to Road 1-2)

 Surface Overlay

2,650' x 18'3"

160 202 105 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          735.00$                       8.50$          892.50$                       4.00$          420.00$                       

161 254 5390 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 2,650'x 18'3" x 1" …. 1.30$          7,007.00$                    1.35$          7,276.50$                    1.20$          6,468.00$                    

162 301 3 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 301 @ 3" ……………………………… 200.00$      600.00$                       135.00$      405.00$                       225.00$      675.00$                       

163 407 429 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          858.00$                       1.90$          815.10$                       2.00$          858.00$                       

164 441 152 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      20,064.00$                  148.00$      22,496.00$                  160.00$      24,320.00$                  

165 617 54 C.Y. Top Soil Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' x 1" depth  …………………… 50.00$        2,700.00$                    125.00$      6,750.00$                    145.00$      7,830.00$                    

166 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 200.00$      200.00$                       250.00$      250.00$                       125.00$      125.00$                       

167 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 600.00$      600.00$                       1,200.00$   1,200.00$                    4,000.00$   4,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 32,764.00$                  ……………… 40,085.10$                  ……………… 44,696.00$                  

Swancreek Township Total ………… 109,003.00$         ………… 105,222.05$         ………… 124,049.85$         

Village of Delta
Locust / Jefferson Street

 Surface Overlays

2,065' x 20'

168 202 330 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          2,310.00$                    8.50$          2,805.00$                    3.50$          1,155.00$                    

169 407 367 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          734.00$                       1.90$          697.30$                       2.00$          734.00$                       

170 441 182 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 132.00$      24,024.00$                  148.00$      26,936.00$                  155.00$      28,210.00$                  

171 617 40 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2" depth……………………………… 50.00$        2,000.00$                    58.00$        2,320.00$                    72.00$        2,880.00$                    

172 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 400.00$      400.00$                       200.00$      200.00$                       100.00$      100.00$                       

173 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,200.00$   1,200.00$                    1,000.00$   1,000.00$                    3,000.00$   3,000.00$                    

 Section Total ……………… 30,668.00$                  ……………… 33,958.30$                  ……………… 36,079.00$                  

  Village of Delta Total ………… 30,668.00$           ………… 33,958.30$           ………… 36,079.00$           



Fulton County

Road 18 (US 20 to Road N)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,370' x 18'6"

174 202 55 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          385.00$                       8.50$          467.50$                       8.00$          440.00$                       

175 254 11038 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 1,300'x 18' x 2" …. 1.30$          14,349.40$                  1.35$          14,901.30$                  1.45$          16,005.10$                  

176 253 48 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 5,370'' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      9,600.00$                    225.00$      10,800.00$                  235.00$      11,280.00$                  

177 407 1766 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          3,532.00$                    1.90$          3,355.40$                    2.00$          3,532.00$                    

178 441 460 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      59,800.00$                  141.00$      64,860.00$                  158.00$      72,680.00$                  

179 441 306 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      40,392.00$                  141.00$      43,146.00$                  158.00$      48,348.00$                  

180 617 125 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        6,250.00$                    59.00$        7,375.00$                    60.00$        7,500.00$                    

181 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       800.00$      800.00$                       450.00$      450.00$                       

182 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    4,000.00$   4,000.00$                    8,000.00$   8,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 136,908.40$                ……………… 149,705.20$                ……………… 168,235.10$                

Road 18 (Road N to Road MN)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

3,390' x 18'7"

183 202 40 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          280.00$                       8.50$          340.00$                       8.00$          320.00$                       

184 254 7000 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 5,475'x 20'8" x 2" …. 1.30$          9,100.00$                    1.35$          9,450.00$                    1.45$          10,150.00$                  

185 253 48 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 1,300' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      9,600.00$                    225.00$      10,800.00$                  235.00$      11,280.00$                  

186 407 1120 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          2,240.00$                    1.90$          2,128.00$                    2.00$          2,240.00$                    

187 441 292 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      37,960.00$                  140.00$      40,880.00$                  158.00$      46,136.00$                  

188 441 195 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      25,740.00$                  140.00$      27,300.00$                  158.00$      30,810.00$                  

189 617 80 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        4,000.00$                    59.00$        4,720.00$                    60.00$        4,800.00$                    

190 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 400.00$      400.00$                       500.00$      500.00$                       300.00$      300.00$                       

191 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,800.00$   1,800.00$                    2,500.00$   2,500.00$                    6,000.00$   6,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 91,120.00$                  ……………… 98,618.00$                  ……………… 112,036.00$                

Road 18 (Road MN to Road L)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

6,025' x 18'9"

192 202 120 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          840.00$                       8.50$          1,020.00$                    5.00$          600.00$                       

193 254 12552 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 1,300'x 20'8" x 2" …. 1.30$          16,317.60$                  1.35$          16,945.20$                  1.50$          18,828.00$                  

194 253 48 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 1,300' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      9,600.00$                    220.00$      10,560.00$                  235.00$      11,280.00$                  

195 407 2008 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          4,016.00$                    1.90$          3,815.20$                    2.00$          4,016.00$                    

196 441 523 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      67,990.00$                  140.00$      73,220.00$                  158.00$      82,634.00$                  

197 441 352 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      46,464.00$                  140.00$      49,280.00$                  158.00$      55,616.00$                  

198 617 141 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        7,050.00$                    59.00$        8,319.00$                    60.00$        8,460.00$                    

199 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 600.00$      600.00$                       900.00$      900.00$                       500.00$      500.00$                       

200 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                    4,600.00$   4,600.00$                    9,000.00$   9,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 154,877.60$                ……………… 168,659.40$                ……………… 190,934.00$                

Road 18 (Road L to Road K)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

4,060' x 18'6"

201 202 60 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………… 7.00$          420.00$                       8.50$          510.00$                       8.00$          480.00$                       

202 254 8346 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removal, 5,475'x 20'8" x 2" …. 1.30$          10,849.80$                  1.35$          11,267.10$                  1.45$          12,101.70$                  

203 253 48 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 1,300' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base…… 200.00$      9,600.00$                    220.00$      10,560.00$                  235.00$      11,280.00$                  

204 407 1335 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$          2,670.00$                    1.90$          2,536.50$                    2.00$          2,670.00$                    

205 441 348 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………… 130.00$      45,240.00$                  140.00$      48,720.00$                  158.00$      54,984.00$                  

206 441 232 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"…………………………… 132.00$      30,624.00$                  140.00$      32,480.00$                  158.00$      36,656.00$                  

207 617 95 C.Y. Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…………………………… 50.00$        4,750.00$                    59.00$        5,605.00$                    60.00$        5,700.00$                    

208 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 400.00$      400.00$                       600.00$      600.00$                       350.00$      350.00$                       

209 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,800.20$   1,800.20$                    3,000.00$   3,000.00$                    7,000.00$   7,000.00$                    

  Section Total ……………… 106,354.00$                ……………… 115,278.60$                ……………… 131,221.70$                

Fulton County Total ………… 489,260.00$         ………… 532,261.20$         ………… 602,426.80$         

Total Amount of Bid ………… 2,844,095.00$      ………… 3,028,050.45$      ………… 3,300,201.47$      

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate 6.5% 16.0%




